hires, job openings, and separations.

- 6 -

Tables D through I present revised total nonfarm data for January through December 2010. The
December 2010 revisions also reflect the routine incorporation of additional sample receipts into the
final December estimates. Table D (job openings), table E (hires), table F (total separations), table G
(quits), and table H (layoffs and discharges) present revised data on a seasonally adjusted basis,
incorporating the new seasonal adjustment factors, benchmark level, and birth/death model update.
Table I (other separations) present revisions on a not seasonally adjusted basis since that series is not
adjusted.

The BLS website contains all revised historical seasonally adjusted and not seasonally adjusted JOLTS
data. The data can be accessed through the JOLTS homepage at http://www.bls.gov/jlt/.

Further information on the revisions released today may be obtained by calling (202) 691-5870 or via
the Internet on the JOLTS homepage.

Table D.  Revisions in job openings data, January-December 2010, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference

2010
January……………………… 2,854 2,399 -455   2.2 1.8 -0.4
February……………………… 2,647 2,489 -158   2.0 1.9 -.1
March………………………… 2,785 2,649 -136   2.1 2.0 -.1
April………………………… 3,302 2,756 -546   2.5 2.1 -.4
May………………………… 2,939 2,777 -162   2.2 2.1 -.1
June…………………………. 2,864 2,678 -186   2.1 2.0 -.1
July…………………………… 3,141 2,845 -296   2.4 2.1 -.3
August……………………… 3,092 2,862 -230   2.3 2.2 -.1
September…………………… 3,011 2,756 -255   2.3 2.1 -.2
October……………………… 3,328 2,905 -423   2.5 2.2 -.3
November…………………… 3,202 2,966 -236   2.4 2.2 -.2
December…………………… 3,063 2,921 -142   2.3 2.2 -.1

Year and month

http://www.bls.gov/jlt/�

- 7 -

Table E.  Revisions in hires data, January-December 2010, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference

2010
January……………………… 4,087 3,585 -502   3.2 2.8 -0.4
February……………………… 4,011 3,766 -245   3.1 2.9 -.2
March………………………… 4,331 4,087 -244   3.3 3.2 -.1
April………………………… 4,292 3,892 -400   3.3 3.0 -.3
May………………………… 4,581 3,905 -676   3.5 3.0 -.5
June…………………………. 4,250 3,933 -317   3.3 3.0 -.3
July…………………………… 4,275 3,926 -349   3.3 3.0 -.3
August……………………… 4,156 3,882 -274   3.2 3.0 -.2
September…………………… 4,208 3,868 -340   3.2 3.0 -.2
October……………………… 4,249 3,865 -384   3.3 3.0 -.3
November…………………… 4,214 3,943 -271   3.2 3.0 -.2
December…………………… 4,184 3,905 -279   3.2 3.0 -.2

Year and month

Table F.  Revisions in total separations data, January-December 2010, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference

2010
January……………………… 4,155 3,542 -613   3.2 2.7 -0.5
February……………………… 3,969 3,793 -176   3.1 2.9 -.2
March………………………… 4,048 3,872 -176   3.1 3.0 -.1
April………………………… 4,013 3,633 -380   3.1 2.8 -.3
May………………………… 4,146 3,897 -249   3.2 3.0 -.2
June…………………………. 4,436 3,929 -507   3.4 3.0 -.4
July…………………………… 4,390 3,879 -511   3.4 3.0 -.4
August……………………… 4,210 3,877 -333   3.2 3.0 -.2
September…………………… 4,139 3,827 -312   3.2 2.9 -.3
October……………………… 4,084 3,697 -387   3.1 2.8 -.3
November…………………… 4,154 3,868 -286   3.2 3.0 -.2
December…………………… 4,162 3,836 -326   3.2 2.9 -.3

Year and month

- 8 -

Table G.  Revisions in quits data, January-December 2010, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference

2010
January……………………… 1,772 1,482 -290   1.4 1.1 -0.3
February……………………… 1,851 1,782 -69   1.4 1.4 .0
March………………………… 1,918 1,803 -115   1.5 1.4 -.1
April………………………… 1,972 1,738 -234   1.5 1.3 -.2
May………………………… 1,929 1,815 -114   1.5 1.4 -.1
June…………………………. 1,951 1,833 -118   1.5 1.4 -.1
July…………………………… 1,974 1,780 -194   1.5 1.4 -.1
August……………………… 1,998 1,839 -159   1.5 1.4 -.1
September…………………… 1,983 1,839 -144   1.5 1.4 -.1
October……………………… 1,997 1,755 -242   1.5 1.3 -.2
November…………………… 1,921 1,756 -165   1.5 1.3 -.2
December…………………… 1,991 1,838 -153   1.5 1.4 -.1

Year and month

Table H.  Revisions in layoffs and discharges data, January-December 2010, seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference

2010
January……………………… 1,953 1,707 -246   1.5 1.3 -0.2
February……………………… 1,823 1,753 -70   1.4 1.4 .0
March………………………… 1,821 1,785 -36   1.4 1.4 .0
April………………………… 1,760 1,585 -175   1.4 1.2 -.2
May………………………… 1,904 1,786 -118   1.5 1.4 -.1
June…………………………. 2,139 1,794 -345   1.6 1.4 -.2
July…………………………… 2,112 1,819 -293   1.6 1.4 -.2
August……………………… 1,861 1,697 -164   1.4 1.3 -.1
September…………………… 1,808 1,642 -166   1.4 1.3 -.1
October……………………… 1,755 1,631 -124   1.3 1.3 .0
November…………………… 1,854 1,738 -116   1.4 1.3 -.1
December…………………… 1,838 1,677 -161   1.4 1.3 -.1

Year and month

- 9 -

Table I.  Revisions in other separations data, January-December 2010, not seasonally adjusted

Levels (in thousands) Rates
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference
As

previously
 published

As revised Difference

2010
January……………………… 532 380 -152   0.4 0.3 -0.1
February……………………… 277 273 -4   0.2 0.2 .0
March………………………… 300 283 -17   0.2 0.2 .0
April………………………… 359 277 -82   0.3 0.2 -.1
May………………………… 304 303 -1   0.2 0.2 .0
June…………………………. 389 375 -14   0.3 0.3 .0
July…………………………… 431 365 -66   0.3 0.3 .0
August……………………… 359 385 26   0.3 0.3 .0
September…………………… 354 341 -13   0.3 0.3 .0
October……………………… 302 249 -53   0.2 0.2 .0
November…………………… 287 268 -19   0.2 0.2 .0
December…………………… 332 311 -21   0.3 0.2 -.1

Year and month

Technical Note

  The data for the Job Openings and Labor Turnover
Survey (JOLTS) are collected and compiled monthly
from a sample of business establishments by the
Bureau of Labor Statistics (BLS).

Collection
  In a monthly survey of business establishments, data
are collected for total employment, job openings, hires,
quits, layoffs and discharges, and other separations.
Data collection methods include computer-assisted
telephone interviewing, touchtone data entry, web, fax,
e-mail, and mail.

Coverage
  The JOLTS program covers all private nonfarm estab-